SUPER & INVESTMENT Products



PRODUCT UPDATE

Issue date: 3 March 2022

This is a Product Update for the Super, Pensions, Deferred Annuities, Whole of Life, Endowment and Investment Bond products. Issued by AIA Australia Limited ABN 79 004 837 861 AFSL 230043 ('AIA Australia, 'we', 'our', 'us').

This Product Update must be read together with any previous Product Updates and other disclosures.

Sale of AIA Australia Limited Superannuation & Investments business to Resolution Life Australasia Limited.

On 24 February 2022, AIA Australia confirmed that it has entered into an agreement to sell its Australian Superannuation & Investments business to Resolution Life Australasia Limited (ABN 84 079 300 379, AFSL 233671) (Resolution Life), which is part of the Resolution Life Group. The sale is expected to be completed over the next 12 to 18 months subject to regulatory approvals and other conditions being met. The Superannuation & Investments business includes Lifestream Guaranteed Income Annuities, Investment Growth Bonds and Super, Pensions and Deferred Annuities.

Customers will continue to receive the same service and support they currently receive.

Contact us

Email: au.service@aia.com

Phone/Address: Call us between 8:30am-6pm (AEST/AEDT), Monday to Friday, excluding public holidays. Please refer to your most recent annual statement for the phone number and address applicable to your product.

Important Information

This Product Update is issued by AIA Australia Limited ABN 79 004 837 861 AFSL 230043. AIA Australia is part of the AIA Group. Neither AIA Company Limited nor any of its subsidiaries (other than AIA Australia) are responsible for any of the statements contained in this Product Update. The information in this Product Update is general information only and does not take into account your individual objectives, financial situation or needs. You should assess whether the information is appropriate for you and consider speaking to a financial adviser before making an investment decision.

aia.com.au